FORM PTO-1595 (Ray, 6-90)	02-22-19	999 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB Na. 0051 0011 (axp. 4/94)		Patent and Tradomark Office
Tab settlings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼		Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner c	1009683	336 Allached original documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(les): (1)Hitoshi OHURA		2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: FUJITSU LIMITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) atta	ched? LIYes OX No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
ᡌ Assignment	⊔ Merger	Street Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome,
☐ Security Agreement	Li Change of Name	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
U Ollier		Clly: Kanagawa Slate: ZIP211-8588
Execution Date: January 20		Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Li Yes Xi No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mper(a).	
	• •	
If this document is being lifed loge	ther with a new application	ion, the execution date of the application is: January 20, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	İ	B. Patent No.(s)
4		-
10/1999 PALLEN 00000062 09243351		
10/1999 PALLEN 00000062 09243351 DOCKET NO.: FUJA 15.834 FC:581 40.00 DF		attached? U Yes U No
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be market.	nn correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HELFGOTT & KARA	S, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E
Internal Address: <u>EMPIRE ST</u>	ATE BUILDING	5å Enclosed
60TH: FLOO	R	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 350_5TH_AY	ENUE	8. Daposit account number:
SUITE 6024	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	08-1634
City: NEW YORK, State:	NY ZII ³ :10118	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	in 104 od	USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Aaron B. Karas Name of Person Signing 18, 923	Laven	Signature Date
Neg: No.		
	Commissioner of Patents & T	threquir èd c over sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 2023 i

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. FH36575120705) on Feb 1, (997) pursuant/e 37 C.F.R. 1.10. by

> PATENT REEL: 9763 FRAME: 0748

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO.: FUJA 15.834

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	FUJITSU LIMITED			_				
SSIGNEE's lame(s)	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588, Jap							
ddress(es))								
				-				
				-				
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the recei	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, t	he undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns an	nd				
		nd exclusive right, title and interest to						
Title of	GATEWAY FOR INTERNET TELEPHONE							
vention)								
	relating to International Patent Appli	ication PCI/JP/	and/or for which application for Letters Pate	- ent				
	of the United States was executed on	even date herewith or, if not so execu	uted, was:					
sert date	(a) executed on	; (
execution application,	(b) filed on	\ \rightarrow is h	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	}				
not	Serial No/	data, when known.	refer y authorized to insert in (b) the specified					
ncurrent)				l				
	and to said application and all Letter	s Patent(s) of the United States grant	ted on said application and any continuation divisio	nn.				
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters							
	Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters							
	Patent(s)").							
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said							
		ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of						
		said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers,						
			providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and					
	producing evidence.							
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, the undersigned inventor(s) has (har	ve) affixed his/her/their signature(s).					
	100001 190	Hitoshi Ohura	Tanuam: 20 1000					
ignatures)	1) Iditoshi Chura (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	January 20, 1999 (DATE)					
	(, ,					
	2]							
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	3}							
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	(ole-wite).E _j	(<u></u>	(2.1.2)					
	E1							
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	6}							
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	η	_						
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	8]							
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					

PATENT REEL: 9763 FRAME: 0749

RECORDED: 02/01/1999